
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 295 0 1 0 296 300

Blackburn Assessment 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blackburn Corr. Complex 319 0 0 0 319 320

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,658 0 14 0 1,672 1,914

Green River Corr. Complex 949 1 9 0 959 982

Kentucky State Penitentiary 653 0 2 0 655 914

Kentucky State Reformatory 223 3 0 0 226 363

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 647 2 1 0 650 703

KCIW Assessment 0 0 0 0 0 12

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 647 2 1 0 650 715

Lee Adjustment Center 848 0 6 0 854 866

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,841 1 6 0 1,848 1,882

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,104 2 4 0 1,110 1,200

Northpoint Training Center 1,239 0 5 0 1,244 1,272

Roederer Assessment Cntr 667 0 19 0 686 730

Roederer Corr. Complex 485 0 1 0 486 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,152 0 20 0 1,172 1,238

Southeast State Corr. Complex 593 1 4 0 598 621

Ross- Cash Center 164 0 0 0 164 190

Ross- Cash Assessment Center 3 0 0 0 3 10

Western KY Corr. Complex 475 0 1 0 476 493

WKCC Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 0

Western KY Corr. Complex 642 0 1 0 643 693
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COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER
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PENDING

CLASS C PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

54 271

714 3,062

351 1,658

CONTROLLED INTAKE 324

2 2 4

217

2,348

1,307

CLASS D-EXTENDED 97 700603

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 5,284 1,332 6,616

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 206 22 228

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 5,490 1,354 6,844

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 18,965 12 113 0 19,090
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